subject to a penalty of double the prior violation penalty amount.  934 

July 2021 Chelan County | BOCC Deliberation Draft Short-term Rental Code 31 

(3) The first violation of Consumer Safety requirements of RCW 64.37.030 is a class 2 civil infraction 935 

under chapter 7.80 RCW with a fine of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125). The fine for repeated 936 

violations must be consistent with CCC 16.16.010 Assessment Schedule. 937 

16.20.040 Revocation 938 

(1) Failure of the owner or operator to timely and reasonably respond to a complaint(s) relayed by code 939 

compliance officers are grounds for civil fines, revocation, or other penalties consistent with Title 16.